

and

her

SR1155 LRB099 15048 GRL 39257 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

20

21

and

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Louise Mary Kachelmuss of Crystal Lake, 4 who passed away on October 11, 2015; and WHEREAS, Louise Kachelmuss was born on January 20, 1935 in 5 6 Crystal Lake; her parents were William and Emma (nee Miller) 7 Freese; she married Donald Earl Kachelmuss on February 5, 1955 8 in Crystal Lake; and 9 WHEREAS, Louise Kachelmuss was a longtime member of St. 10 Paul United Church of Christ, where she participated in the Crafters and Mary Circle groups; she also enjoyed spending her 11 12 time quilting and volunteering at the Crystal Lake Food Pantry; 13 and 14 WHEREAS, Louise Kachelmuss was preceded in death by her 15 parents; her husband, Donald; and her 2 brothers; and 16 WHEREAS, Louise Kachelmuss is survived by her children, 17 David (Tammy) Kachelmuss, John (Lisa) Kachelmuss, Kristine 18 (Andrew) McNalis, and William (Susanne) Kachelmuss; grandchildren, Douglas (Cherise), Bradley, Benjamin (Gina), 19

and Jevin Kachelmuss, Kolleen, Lauren, and Erinn McNalis, Marc

Madison Kachelmuss, and Amy Chaffield;

1 great-grandchildren, Aidan, Gavin, Olivia, Mason, Tanner, and

- 2 Ivan; therefore, be it
- 3 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 4 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- 5 family and friends, mourn the passing of Louise Mary
- 6 Kachelmuss; and be it further
- 7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 8 presented to the family of Louise Kachelmuss as an expression
- 9 of our sympathy.